NOTICE OF VOTER REGISTRATION City of Romulus, Michigan City General Election - Tuesday, November 2, 2021

TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF THE CITY OF ROMULUS: NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AN ELECTION WILL BE HELD IN THE CITY OF ROMULUS ON **TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 2021.**

Voters may register by mail using a mail-in voter registration form or in person at a Secretary of State Branch Office, Wayne County Clerk's Office, other designated state agencies, or the City of Romulus Clerk's office which is open from 8:00 a.m. until 4:00 p.m., Monday through Friday. Registration forms can be obtained at www.mi.gov/vote or romulusgov.com and mailed to the City Clerk. Voters who are already registered may update their registration at www.expressSOS.com.

THE LAST DAY TO REGISTER IN ANY MANNER OTHER THAN IN-PERSON WITH THE LOCAL CLERK FOR THE SPECIAL ELECTION IS MONDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2021.

After this date, persons residing in the City of Romulus can register in-person with proof of residency (MCL 168.492) with the Romulus City Clerk Offices, located at 11111 Wayne Rd, Romulus MI 48174 at the following times:

- Monday through Friday from 8:00a.m. to 4:00p.m.
- Saturday, October 30, 2021 from 8:00a.m. to 4:00p.m.
- Election Day, Tuesday, November 2, 2021 from 7:00a.m. to 8:00p.m.

The following proposal will appear on the ballot:

ROMULUS CITY CHARTER PROPOSED AMENDMENT - SECTIONS 2.7, 6.12, 6.13, AND 11.10

Full text of the ballot proposal may be obtained at the Romulus City Clerk's Office, 11111 Wayne Road, Romulus, MI 48174, or by calling (734) 942-7540.

Persons with special needs as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act should contact the Clerk's Office.

Ellen L. Craig-Bragg, City of Romulus Clerk Publish: 9/30/2021

RM0600 - 093021 2.5 x 5.531